related entities. Interest paid relates to the interest paid on the Director related borrowings at a rate of
8%p.a.

In addition $1.6 million was raised in YTD2016 through the issuing of 1,600,000 units at $1 each.

4.6 Consolidated Historical and Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position at 30 April 2016
The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position, the pro forma
adjustments that have been made to it (further described in Section 4.7) and the pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 April 2016.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of InPayTech’s view of its future financial position.

The starting position of the pro forma statement of financial position is the financial position of
Integrated Payments Technology Limited (not the financial position of the historical trading Group).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

50 Integrated Payment Technologies Limited – PROSPECTUS

$’000

30 April 2016
Note

Audited

$’000

Pro forma
adjustments

$’000

Minimum
Offer

Pro Forma

$’000

Pro forma
adjustments

$’000

Maximum
Offer

Pro Forma

$’000

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 4.7.3 - 3,521 3,521 1,878 5,399

Trade and other receivables 82 (73) 9 - 9

Other current assets 20 - 20 - 20

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 102 3,448 3,550 1,878 5,428

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets 4.7.6 - 15,639 15,639 - 15,639

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS - 15,639 15,639 - 15,639

TOTAL ASSETS 102 19,087 19,189 1,878 21,067

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions - 55 55 - 55

Borrowings 108 (108) - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 108 (53) 55 - 55

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liability - 1,537 1,537 - 1,537

TOTAL LONG TERM
LIABILITIES

- 1,537 1,537
- 1,537

TOTAL LIABILITIES 108 1,484 1,592 - 1,592

NET ASSETS (6) 17,603 17,597 1,878 19,475

SHAREHODLERS EQUITY

Issued capital 4.7.4 - 17,987 17,987 1,868 19,855

Retained losses 4.7.5 (6) (384) (390) 10 (380)

TOTAL SHAREHODLERS
EQUITY

(6) 17,603 17,597 1,878 19,475

The pro forma consolidated historical Statement of financial position has been extracted from the audited financial statements of entities comprising the InPayTech Group for the
period ended 30 April 2016.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

51Integrated Payment Technologies Limited – PROSPECTUS

4.7 Restructure accounting

4.7.1 Restructuring Accounting
The Company was established in March 2016 for the purposes of acquiring the business and assets of
the Payment Adviser Group. The acquisition by InPayTech has been accounted for in accordance with
AASB 3: “Business Combinations”.

The Directors commissioned an independent valuation assessment for the purposes of the purchase

[…]

600 9.3%

Offer costs 532 8.3%

Capital required for AFSL 500 7.8%

Sub total 4,132 64.3%

Working capital 2,303 35.7%

Total 6,435 6,435 100.0%

Amounts raised in excess of the minimum subscription of $3,000,000 will be applied to working
capital, up to an additional $2,000,000. If the maximum subscription is raised, a further $122,000 of
offer costs will be incurred. Refer to Section 9.11 for furher details regarding the costs of the Offer.

This table is a statement of current intentions of the Directors as at the date of this Prospectus. Actual
use of funds may differ from the budgeted use of funds based on commercialising Patents. The Board
may alter the way funds are applied in the future.

6.6 Capital Structure
Following completion of the Offer the capital structure of the Company will be as follows:

Shareholders

Existing
Shares held
immediately
prior to the

Offer

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion
of the Offer

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion of
the Offer (%)

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion
of the Offer

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion of
the Offer (%)

  minimum maximum

Existing
Shareholders

129,420,149 129,420,149 89.60% 129,420,149 83.80%

New shareholders
at IPO

15,000,000 10.40% 25,000,000 16.20%

Shares
outstanding

129,420,149 144,420,149 100.00% 154,420,149 100.00%

6.7 Escrow Arrangements
It is anticipated that up to 129,420,149 Shares may be escrowed by the ASX. Based on the cash test
up to 40% of their holding as follows:

(a) Related parties of Don Sharp and Colin Scully holding 67,647,114 of which 40% may be
escrowed for 24 months from the date of admission to ASX;

(b) Other shareholders may be escrowed for 12 months for 40% of their shareholding from the
date of their investment, either 17 May 2016 or the 5 July 2016.

Further details on these escrow arrangements are set out in Section 6.17.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

65Integrated Payment Technologies Limited – PROSPECTUS